

May 11, 2020

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra- Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051 Trading Symbol- **DEN** **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001

Scrip Code-533137

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement regarding shifting of the Registered Office from the National Capital Territory ('NCT') of Delhi to the 'State of Maharashtra'.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable Regulations, if any, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisements published in "Business Standard" (in English) and in "Business Standard" (in Hindi), on Monday, May 11, 2020 regarding shifting of Registered Office of the Company from the National Capital Territory ('NCT') of Delhi to the 'State of Maharashtra' i.e. within the jurisdiction of the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra at Mumbai.

You are requested to take the note of the same in your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For DEN NETWORKS LIMITED

Jatin Mahajan Company Secretary

Email: jatin.mahajan@denonline.in

FCS-6887

Enclosed: as above



DEN Networks Limited

Registered Office: 236, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-III. New Delhi-110020

Tel.: 011-40522200, Fax: - 011-40522204, Website: www.dennetworks.com Email id: investorrelations@denonline.in, CIN: L92490DL2007PLC165673 Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to Rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of Registered Office of the Company from one State to another State BEFORE THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT REGIONAL DIRECTOR, NORTHERN REGION, DELHI

In the matter of

sub-section (4) Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Clause (a) of Sub-rule (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014 AND

DEN NETWORKS LIMITED, (the Company) having its Registered Office at 236, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE III, NEW DELHI 110020 ... Applicant/Petitioner Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to make application to the Central Government under Section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013, seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the Special Resolution passed through Postal Ballot on 27th day of March, 2020 to enable the Company to change the Registered Office from the 'National Capital Territory of Delhi' to the "State of Maharashtra", i.e. within the jurisdiction of the Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra at Mumbai,

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the Registered Office of the Company may deliver either on MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regional Director at the address B-2 Wing, 2rd Floor, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, New Delhi - 110003, within Fourteen days of the date of publication of this Notice with a copy to the Applicant/Petitioner Company at its Registered Office at 236, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase III, New Delhi 110020.

For and on behalf of the Applicant/Petitioner For DEN Networks Limited

Jatin Mahajan, Company Secretary

FCS No.: F6887

Date: May 9, 2020 Place: New Delhi





डेन नेटवर्क्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 236, ओखला इन्डट्रियल एरिया, फेस-III, नई दिल्ली-110020

दूरभाष: 011-40522200, फैक्स: - 011-40522204, वेबसाइट: www.dennetworks.com ई—मेल आईडी: investorrelations@denonline.in, CIN: L92490DL2007PLC165673

फार्म संख्या आईएनसी-26

[कन्पनीज (निगमन) नियमन, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुसरण में] कन्पनी का पंजीकृत कार्यालय एक राज्य से दूसरे राज्य में स्थानांतरण करने हेतु समाचार पत्र में विज्ञापन प्रकाशित कराने के लिए

केन्द्रीय सरकार के समक्ष क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली

कम्पनीज अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 की उप—धारा (4) एवं कम्पनीज (निगमन) नियमन, 2014 के नियम 30 के क्लॉज (ए) के उप—नियम (5) के मामले में

डेन नेटवर्क्स लिमिटेड, (दि कम्पनी) जिसका पंजीकृत कार्यालयः 236, ओखला इन्डट्रियल एरिया, फेस-III, नई दिल्ली-110020 में स्थित है आवेदक/याचिकाकर्ता

कम्पनीज अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13 के अंतर्गत सर्वसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा सूचना प्रदान की जाती है कि कम्पनी फरवरी, की 27 मार्च, 2020 को डाक मत द्वारा पारित विशेष संकल्प के सम्बन्ध में कम्पनी के मैमोरन्डम ऑफ एसोसियेसन में बदलाव कर केन्द्रीय सरकार से पुष्टीकरण हेतु आवेदन प्रस्तावित है ताकि कम्पनी का पंजीकृत कार्यालय "राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली" से "महाराष्ट्रा राज्य" i.e. कम्पनीज पंजीयक, मम्बई, महाराष्ट्रा के अधिकार क्षेत्र में बदला जा सके।

किसी भी व्यक्ति का कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय के प्रस्तावित बदलाव से हित प्रभावित होता हो तो वह अपने विरोध आधारों के स्वभाव को बताते हुए शपथ पत्र द्वारा समर्थित **या तो एमसीए-21 के पोर्टल पर निवेशक शिकायत प्रपत्र** में अथवा विरोध के कारण पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, बी-2 विंग, द्वितीय मंजिल, पर्यावरण भवन, सीजीओ काम्लैक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003 को इस सूचना प्रकाशन की तिथि से चौदह दिनों के भीतर भेजे, साथ में उसकी एक प्रतिलिपि आवेदक कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 236, ओखला इन्डट्रियल एरिया, फेस-III, नई दिल्ली-110020 पर भी भेजे।

आवेदक/याचिकाकर्ता के ओर से उनके लिए कृते डेन नेटवर्क्स लिमिटेड

> हस्ता०/— जतिन महाजन

कम्पनी सचिव

एफसीएस न०: एफ6887

तिथि : मई 9, 2020 स्थान : नई दिल्ली

